Works at the National Educators Academy of the 

Philippines (NEAP-R IX) Facilities, Tiguma, Pagadian 

City -Lots 1, 2 & 4 (Rebid) 

1. The Department of Education Region - IX, through the Government of the Philippines 

under HRD Funds intends to apply the sum of Seven Million Nine Hundred Six 

Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One & 82/100 Pesos (Php 7,906,631.82) being the 

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Repair, 

Rehabilitation, Maintenance and Installation Works at the National Educators 

Academy of the Philippines (NEAP-R IX) Facilities, Tiguma, Pagadian City – Lots 1, 2

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is composed of three (3) lots 

as described in Section VI (Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for HRD Funds in 

the amount of Seven Million Nine Hundred Six Thousand Six Hundred Thirty 

One & 82/100 Pesos (Php 7,906,631.82). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. NGA, the General Appropriations Act or Special Appropriations. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manual and associated